

ö  
ITEM NO.23(MM)

OUT TODAY  
COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 395 OF 2010

PRABHJOT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Salil S.Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. M.Beerry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further  
proceedings in H.M.A.3 of 2010, (Paramjeet Singh  
Vs. Smt. Prabhjot Kaur) pending before the District  
Judge, Ludhiana.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master