

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 395 OF 2010

PRABHJOT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.and
office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter
circulated, let the matter be adjourned, as prayed
for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master